1 Scope
This specification applies to the HDFI series of multilayer chip ferrite inductors.
2 Product Identification
HDFI    1608    C    4R7     K     T  -  LF
  ①      ②    ③    ④      ⑤    ⑥     ⑦
① Product Symbol
② Dimensions（ 3）
③ Material Code（A;Q;C;D;E;R)

Operating Temperature Range : -55 to +125℃
 Storage Temperature Range : -55 to +125℃
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
Q
min
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
max
IR (mA)
max
HDFI1005A47N□○  0.047±5% or ±10% 10 50 220 0.45 25
HDFI1005A56N□○  0.056±5% or ±10% 10 50 220 0.45 25
HDFI1005A68N□○  0.068±5% or ±10% 10 50 210 0.45 25
HDFI1005A82N□○  0.082±5% or ±10% 10 50 200 0.45 25
HDFI1005AR10□○  0.10±5% or ±10% 15 25 200 0.70 25
HDFI1005AR12□○  0.12±5% or ±10% 15 25 165 0.70 25
HDFI1005AR15□○  0.15±5% or ±10% 15 25 140 0.90 25
HDFI1005AR18□○  0.18±5% or ±10% 15 25 120 1.10 25
HDFI1005AR22□○  0.22±5% or ±10% 15 25 110 1.20 25
HDFI1005AR27□○  0.27±5% or ±10% 15 25 95 1.20 25
HDFI1005AR33□○  0.33±5% or ±10% 15 25 85 1.25 18
HDFI1005AR39□○  0.39±5% or ±10% 15 25 70 1.5 18
HDFI1005AR47□○  0.47±5% or ±10% 15 25 68 2.0 18
HDFI1005AR56□○  0.56±5% or ±10% 15 25 55 2.35 18
HDFI100 5AR68□○ 0.68±5% or ±10% 15 25 50 2.55 18
HDFI1005AR82□○  0.82±5% or ±10% 15 25 45 3.15 18
HDFI1005C1R0□○  1.0±5% or ±10% 20 10 40 0.9 15
HDFI1005C1R2□○  1.2±5% or ±10% 20 10 35 1.2 15
HDFI1005C1R5□○  1.5±5% or ±10% 20 10 30 1.2 15
HDFI1005C1R8□○  1.8±5% or ±10% 20 10 30 1.45 15
HDFI1005C2R2□○  2.2±5% or ±10% 20 10 28 1.75 10
HDFI1005C2R7□○  2.7±5% or ±10% 20 10 22 2.0 10
HDFI1005C3R3□○  3.3±5% or ±10% 20 10 20 2.35 10
HDFI1005C3R9□○  3.9±5% or ±10% 20 10 18 2.55 10
HDFI1005C4R7□○  4.7±5% or ±10% 20 10 15 3.15 10
HDFI1005D5R6□○  5.6±5% or ±10% 20 4 13 2.35 3
HDFI1005D6R8□○  6.8±5% or ±10% 20 4 11 2.55 3
HDFI1005D8R2□○  8.2±5% or ±10% 20 4 10 3.15 3
HDFI1005D100□○  10.0±5% or ±10% 20 2 9 3.45 2
HDFI1005
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
Q
min
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
max
IR (mA)
max
HDFI1608A47N□○  0.047±5% or ±10% 15 50 600 0.20 50
HDFI1608A56N□○  0.056±5% or ±10% 15 50 550 0.30 50
HDFI1608A68N□○  0.068±5% or ±10% 15 50 500 0.30 50
HDFI1608A82N□○  0.082±5% or ±10% 15 50 450 0.30 50
HDFI1608AR10□○  0.10±5% or ±10% 15 25 400 0.50 50
HDFI1608AR12□○  0.12±5% or ±10% 15 25 350 0.50 50
HDFI1608AR15□○  0.15±5% or ±10% 15 25 300 0.60 50
HDFI1608AR18□○  0.18±5% or ±10% 15 25 280 0.60 50
HDFI1608AR22□○  0.22±5% or ±10% 15 25 260 0.80 50
HDFI1608AR27□○  0.27±5% or ±10% 15 25 255 0.80 50
HDFI1608AR33□○  0.33±5% or ±10% 15 25 250 0.85 35
HDFI1608AR39□○  0.39±5% or ±10% 15 25 245 1.00 35
HDFI1608AR47□○  0.47±5% or ±10% 15 25 240 1.35 35
HDFI1608AR56□○  0.56±5% or ±10% 15 25 205 1.55 35
HDFI1608AR68□○  0.68±5% or ±10% 15 25 180 1.70 35
HDFI1608AR82□○  0.82±5% or ±10% 15 25 165 2.10 35
HDFI1608C1R0□○  1.0±5% or ±10% 35 10 125 0.60 25
HDFI1608C1R2□○  1.2±5% or ±10% 35 10 110 0.80 25
HDFI1608C1R5□○  1.5±5% or ±10% 35 10 105 0.80 25
HDFI1608C1R8□○  1.8±5% or ±10% 35 10 95 0.95 25
HDFI1608C2R2□○  2.2±5% or ±10% 35 10 90 1.15 15
HDFI1608C2R7□○  2.7±5% or ±10% 35 10 80 1.35 15
HDFI1608C3R3□○  3.3±5% or ±10% 35 10 70 1.55 15
HDFI1608C3R9□○  3.9±5% or ±10% 35 10 60 1.70 15
HDFI1608C4R7□○  4.7±5% or ±10% 35 10 50 2.10 15
HDFI1 608D5R6□○ 5.6±5% or ±10% 35 4 45 1.55 5
HDFI1608D6R8□○  6.8±5% or ±10% 35 4 40 1.70 5
HDFI1608D8R2□○  8.2±5% or ±10% 35 4 35 2.10 4
HDFI1608D100□○  10.0±5% or ±10% 35 2 33 2.55 3
HDFI1608D120□○  12.0±5% or ±10% 35 2 22 2.75 3
HDFI1608E150□○  15.0±5% or ±10% 20 1 20 1.70 1
HDFI1608E180□○  18.0±5% or ±10% 20 1 18 1.85 1
HDFI1608E220□○  22.0±5% or ±10% 20 1 15 2.10 1
HDFI1608E270□○  27.0±5% or ±10% 20 1 12 2.75 1
HDFI1608E330□○  33.0±5% or ±10% 20 1 10 2.95 1
HDFI1608
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
Q
min
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)
 min
RDC (Ω)
 max
IR (mA)
max
HDFI2012A47N□○  0.047±5% or ±10% 15 50 350 0.20 300
HDFI2012A56N□○  0.056±5% or ±10% 15 50 350 0.20 300
HDFI2012A68N□○  0.068±5% or ±10% 15 50 280 0.20 300
HDFI2012A82N□○  0.082±5% or ±10% 15 50 255 0.20 300
HDFI2012AR10□○  0.10±5% or ±10% 20 25 235 0.30 250
HDFI2012AR12□○  0.12±5% or ±10% 20 25 220 0.30 250
HDFI2012AR15□○  0.15±5% or ±10% 20 25 200 0.40 250
HDFI2012AR18□○  0.18±5% or ±10% 20 25 185 0.40 250
HDFI2012AR22□○  0.22±5% or ±10% 20 25 170 0.50 250
HDFI2012AR27□○  0.27±5% or ±10% 20 25 150 0.50 250
HDFI2012AR33□○  0.33±5% or ±10% 20 25 145 0.55 250
HDFI2012AR39□○  0.39±5% or ±10% 25 25 135 0.65 200
HDFI2012AR47□○  0.47±5% or ±10% 25 25 125 0.65 200
HDFI2012AR56□○  0.56±5% or ±10% 25 25 115 0.75 150
HDFI2012AR68□○  0.68±5% or ±10% 25 25 105 0.80 150
HDFI2012AR82□○  0.82±5% or ±10% 25 25 100 1.00 150
HDFI2012C1R0□○  1.0±5% or ±10% 45 10 75 0.40 50
HDFI2012C1R2□○  1.2±5% or ±10% 45 10 65 0.50 50
HDFI2012C1R5□○  1.5±5% or ±10% 45 10 60 0.50 50
HD FI2012C1R8□○ 1.8±5% or ±10% 45 10 55 0.60 50
HDFI2012C2R2□○  2.2±5% or ±10% 45 10 50 0.65 30
HDFI2012C2R7□○  2.7±5% or ±10% 45 10 45 0.75 30
HDFI2012C3R3□○  3.3±5% or ±10% 45 10 41 0.80 30
HDFI2012C3R9□○  3.9±5% or ±10% 50 10 38 0.90 30
HDFI2012C4R7□○  4.7±5% or ±10% 50 10 35 1.00 30
HDFI2012D5R6□○  5.6±5% or ±10% 50 4 32 0.90 15
HDFI2012D6R8□○  6.8±5% or ±10% 50 4 29 1.00 15
HDFI2012D8R2□○  8.2±5% or ±10% 50 4 26 1.10 15
HDFI2012D100□○  10.0±5% or ±10% 50 2 24 1.15 15
HDFI2012D120□○  12.0±5% or ±10% 50 2 22 1.25 15
HDFI2012E150□○  15.0±5% or ±10% 30 1 19 0.80 5
HDFI2012E180□○  18.0±5% or ±10% 30 1 18 0.90 5
HDFI2012E220□○  22.0±5% or ±10% 30 1 16 1.10 5
HDFI2012E270□○  27.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 14 1.15 5
HDFI2012E330□○  33.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 13 1.25 5
HDFI2012E3 90□○ 39.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 13 1.50 4
HDFI2012E470□○  47.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 12 1.80 4
HDFI2012E560□○  56.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 11 2.20 4
HDFI2012E680□○  68.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 10 2.20 2
HDSFI2012E820□○ 82.0±5% or ±10% 25 1 9 2.50 2
HDFI2012E101□○  100±5% or ±10% 25 1 8 2.50 2
HDFI2012
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
Q
min
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF(MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
Max
IR (mA)
max
HDFI3216A47N□○  0.047±5% or ±10% 30 50 400 0.15 300
HDFI3216A56N□○  0.056±5% or ±10% 30 50 380 0.15 300
HDFI3216A68N□○  0.068±5% or ±10% 30 50 330 0.25 300
HDFI3216A82N□○  0.082±5% or ±10% 30 50 310 0.25 300
HDFI3216AR10□○  0.10±5% or ±10% 30 25 280 0.25 250
HDFI3216AR12□○  0.12±5% or ±10% 30 25 260 0.25 250
HDFI3216AR15□○  0.15±5% or ±10% 30 25 240 0.25 250
HDFI3216AR18□○  0.18±5% or ±10% 30 25 220 0.30 250
HDFI3216AR22□○  0.22±5% or ±10% 30 25 200 0.35 250
HDFI3216AR27□○  0.27±5% or ±10% 30 25 180 0.40 250
HDFI3216AR33□○  0.33±5% or ±10% 35 25 170 0.40 250
HDFI3216AR39□○  0.39±5% or ±10% 35 25 160 0.45 200
HDFI3216AR47□○  0.47±5% or ±10% 35 25 140 0.50 200
HDFI3216AR56□○  0.56±5% or ±10% 35 25 130 0.55 150
HDFI3216AR68□○  0.68±5% or ±10% 35 25 120 0.65 150
HDFI3216AR82□○  0.82±5% or ±10% 35 25 110 0.75 150
HDFI3216C1R0□○  1.0±5% or ±10% 50 10 90 0.40 100
HDFI3216C1R2□○  1.2±5% or ±10% 50 10 80 0.40 100
HDFI3216C1R5□○  1.5±5% or ±10% 50 10 70 0.45 50
HDFI3216C1R8□○  1.8±5% or ±10% 50 10 66 0.50 50
HDFI3216C2R2□○  2.2±5% or ±10% 50 10 58 0.55 50
HDFI3216C2R7□○  2.7±5% or ±10% 50 10 53 0.55 50
HDFI3216C3R3□○  3.3±5% or ±10% 50 10 49 0.60 50
HDF I3216C3R9□○ 3.9±5% or ±10% 50 10 48 0.70 50
HDFI3216C4R7□○  4.7±5% or ±10% 50 10 41 0.70 50
HDFI3216D5R6□○  5.6±5% or ±10% 55 4 38 0.75 25
HDFI3216D6R8□○  6.8±5% or ±10% 55 4 34 0.75 25
HDFI3216D8R2□○  8.2±5% or ±10% 55 4 31 0.80 25
HDFI3216D100□○  10.0±5% or ±10% 55 2 28 0.80 25
HDFI3216D120□○  12.0±5% or ±10% 55 2 26 0.90 15
HDFI3216E150□○  15.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 23 0.80 5
HDFI3216E180□○  18.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 21 0.80 5
HDFI3216E220□○  22.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 19 0.90 5
HDFI3216E270□○  27.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 17 0.90 5
HDFI3216E330□○  33.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 16 1.05 5
HDFI3216E390□○  39.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 12.5 2.00 5
HDFI3216E470□○  47.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 11.5 2.00 5
HDFI3216E560□○  56.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 10.5 2.50 4
HDFI3216E680□○  68.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 10.5 2.50 4
HDFI321 6E820□○ 82.0±5% or ±10% 40 1 10.0 3.00 4
HDFI3216E101□○  100±5% or ±10% 30 1 9.0 3.00 4
HDFI3216E121□○  120±5% or ±10% 30 1 7.0 3.50 2
HDFI3216E151□○  150±5% or ±10% 30 1 6.5 3.80 2
HDFI3216E181□○  180±5% or ±10% 30 1 6.0 4.00 2
HDFI3216E221□○  220±5% or ±10% 30 1 5.5 4.00 2
□:Please specify the inductance tolerance(±20%)or k(±10%).M:for general purpose
○:Means packaging style
HDFI3216
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk